

GAHC010267092022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/8437/2022

SYED SHAH KAMAL SHAH
S/O LATE SYED SHAHAN SHAH, R/O VILL- BANBARI, P.O.-BHELLA, DIST-
BARPETA, PIN-781309

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, EDUCATION DEPARTMENT (SECONDARY),
DISPUR, GUWAHATI, ASSAM

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

4:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
BARPETA DISTRICT CIRCLE
BARPETA
DIST-BARPETA
ASSAM

5:THE SCREENING COMMITTEE
CONSTITUTED UNDER ASSURED CAREER PROGRESSION SCHEME
2011 REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRPERSON CUM INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
BARPETA DISTRICT CIRCLE
BARPETA
DIST-BARPETA

ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. D CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SEC. EDU.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG**

ORDER

Date : 31.05.2024

Mr. T. Chakraborty, learned counsel for the petitioner is present along with Mr. N.J. Khataniar, learned standing counsel for Secondary Education Department.

None appeared for Finance Department.

3 (three) weeks time is granted to respondents to file their counter affidavit.

List the matter after 3(three) weeks on **21.06.2024**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant